HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

January 18,2007 Hearing Room D

3:00 P.M. Tapes 3-4

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

VISITING MEMBER:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

TAPE LOG

Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair

Rep. Chuck Burley

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

HB 2067 — Public Hearing

HB 2068 — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting

Reauthorization and Extension of the Secure Rural Schools and
Community Self-Determination Act of 2000

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1A
001 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HB 2067- PUBLIC HEARING
007 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
010 Charlie Stone, Protection From Fire Projects Director, Oregon
Department of Forestry (ODF) (EHXIBIT A)
060 Chair Roblan
067 Rep. Boquist
068 Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
Council (OFIC)
112 Rep. Boquist
117 Patrino
1A 120 Stone
127 Rep. Boquist
130 Stone
141 Rep. Boquist
146 Stone
162 Rep. Boquist
169 Stone
175 Rep. Macpherson



186
202
206
213
219
223
HB 2068 — PUBLIC HEARING

227
238

245
300
332
333
333
341
354
355
362
368
383
390
391
395
408
410
434
2A 002
006
012
029
2A 031
034
038
042
044
049
050

Wilkeson

Rep. Macpherson
Wilkeson

Chair Roblan
Rep. Burley
Chair Roblan

Patrino

Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of
Agriculture (ODA)
Dan Hilburn, Plant Division Administrator, ODA (EXHIBIT B)
Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, ODF (EXHIBITS C, D)
Rep. Boquist
Patrino

Rep. Boquist
Hilburn

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Macpherson
Rep. Boquist
Hilburn

Rep. Boquist
Hilburn

Rep. Boquist
Hilburn

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Dingfelder
Hilburn

Rep. Dingfelder
Hilburn

Lorensen

Rep. Dingfelder
Hilburn

Rep. Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Boquist
Hanson

Rep. Boquist
Chair Roblan

REAUTHORIZATION AND EXTENSION OF THE SECURE RURAL SCHOOLS AND

COMMUNITY SELF-DETERMINATION ACT OF 2000 - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

063
075

126
128

198
202
266

Chair Roblan

Gil Riddell, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
(AOC) (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Roblan

Mary Botkin, Political Coordinator, American Federation of
State, County, and Municipal Employees (AFSCME)

Chair Roblan

Dave Barrows, Lobbyist, AOC

Dave Williams, Legislative and Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon
School Boards Association (OSBA)



1B

1B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

298
298

316
332
362
364

427
428
447
451
453
456
462
470
001
023
042
045
061
063
065
081

mYaQw>

Chair Roblan

Aimee Wilson, Political Organizer, Service Employees
International Union (SEIU)

Chair Roblan

Riddell

Chair Roblan

John Punches, Associate Professor, Oregon State University

Extension Service, Douglas County
Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Riddell

Rep. Boquist

Riddell

Rep. Boquist

Riddell

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Barrows

Chair Roblan

Punches

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:16 p.m.

HB 2067, written testimony, Charlie Stone, 4 pp

HB 2068, written testimony, Dan Hilburn, 1 p

HB 2068, written testimony, Ted Lorensen, 2 pp

HB 2068, 2005 Oregon Department of Forestry, highlight report, Ted Lorensen, 16 pp
Reauthorization and Extension of the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-
Determination Act of 2000, revenue impact reports, Gil Riddell, 3 pp



