HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

January 18, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Chuck Burley
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2067 – Public Hearing HB 2068 – Public Hearing Informational Meeting Reauthorization and Extension of the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act of 2000

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

TAPE 1A		
	001	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
<u>HB 2067–</u>	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	007	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	010	Charlie Stone, Protection From Fire Projects Director, Oregon
		Department of Forestry (ODF) (EHXIBIT A)
	060	Chair Roblan
	067	Rep. Boquist
	068	Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
		Council (OFIC)
	112	Rep. Boquist
	117	Patrino
1A	120	Stone
	127	Rep. Boquist
	130	Stone
	141	Rep. Boquist
	146	Stone
	162	Rep. Boquist
	169	Stone
	175	Rep. Macpherson

	107	W7:11
	186	Wilkeson
	202	Rep. Macpherson
	206	Wilkeson
	213	Chair Roblan
	219	Rep. Burley
	223	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 2068 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	227	Patrino
	238	Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
	245	Dan Hilburn, Plant Division Administrator, ODA (EXHIBIT B)
	300	Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, ODF (EXHIBITS C, D)
	332	Rep. Boquist
	333	Patrino
	333	Rep. Boquist
	341	Hilburn
	354	Rep. Boquist
	355	Rep. Macpherson
	362	Rep. Boquist
	368	Hilburn
	383	Rep. Boquist
	390	Hilburn
	391	Rep. Boquist
	395	Hilburn
	408	Rep. Boquist
	410	Rep. Dingfelder
	434	Hilburn
2A	002	Rep. Dingfelder
	006	Hilburn
	012	Lorensen
	029	Rep. Dingfelder
2A	031	Hilburn
	034	Rep. Clem
	038	Rep. Roblan
	042	Rep. Boquist
	044	Hanson
	049	Rep. Boquist
	050	Chair Roblan
REAUTHORIZ	ATION AND EXTENS	ION OF THE SECURE RURAL SCHOOLS AND
		ON ACT OF 2000 – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	063	Chair Roblan
	075	Gil Riddell, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
		(AOC) (EXHIBIT E)
	126	Chair Roblan
	128	Mary Botkin, Political Coordinator, American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees (AFSCME)
	198	Chair Roblan
	202	Dave Barrows, Lobbyist, AOC
	266	Dave Williams, Legislative and Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon
		School Boards Association (OSBA)

	298	Chair Roblan
	298	Aimee Wilson, Political Organizer, Service Employees
		International Union (SEIU)
	316	Chair Roblan
	332	Riddell
	362	Chair Roblan
	364	John Punches, Associate Professor, Oregon State University
		Extension Service, Douglas County
	427	Chair Roblan
	428	Rep. Boquist
	447	Riddell
	451	Rep. Boquist
	453	Riddell
	456	Rep. Boquist
	462	Riddell
	470	Rep. Boquist
1B	001	Chair Roblan
	023	Barrows
	042	Chair Roblan
	045	Punches
	061	Chair Roblan
1B	063	Rep. Clem
	065	Rep. Boquist
	081	Chair Roblan
		Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:16 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2067, written testimony, Charlie Stone, 4 pp
- B. HB 2068, written testimony, Dan Hilburn, 1 p
- C. HB 2068, written testimony, Ted Lorensen, 2 pp
- D. HB 2068, 2005 Oregon Department of Forestry, highlight report, Ted Lorensen, 16 pp
- E. Reauthorization and Extension of the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act of 2000, revenue impact reports, Gil Riddell, 3 pp